
Amendment No. 1

Watershed Grant Agreement #37189

Ordinance #180707
The above referenced Agreement between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Bureau of Environmental Services, and Friends of Tryon Creek State Park, is hereby amended as follows:

The budget and scope are amended, as per Exhibit A: Scope of work and Budget.  This will increase the total amount from $49,897 to $55,897.

The partners agree as follows:

1. Exhibit A: Scope of Work and Budget
The scope of work and budget is amended and restated as follows:

Scope of Work
Tryon Creek will be sampled twice annually to assess distribution and abundance of salmonids. Electrofishing will be conducted in spring (approximately March) and fall (approximately October) to collect juvenile salmon and steelhead and resident trout above the culvert. Sampling will occur in contiguous 200 m reaches from Oregon Hwy 43 to end of fish distribution in Tryon Creek and tributaries. Two passes will be conducted within a three week timeframe during each season to estimate abundance.

Electrofishing will be conducted using a Smith-Root LR-24. All fish captured will be identified to species, measured (fork length), weighed (g), and released alive back to Tryon Creek. All fish captured on first pass will be implanted with a PIT tag or marked in some other manner (i.e., fin clip) to identify recaptures during the second pass. Fish captured in second pass will not be marked.  Fin clips for genetic work will be collected for all captured fish.
All other work items will remain the same.
Budget and Payment Schedule



Original
Revised
Exhibit and outreach for Hwy 43 Culvert and restoration  
$20,000
no change
145-32-045

Community outreach and education materials

$20,472
no change

145-32-045

Iron Mountain Project interpretation and trail realignment
$ 4,000
no change

145-32-130 #8429

Brush dam design, workshops and installation

$ 5,425
no change

145-32-045

Partner with US Fish and Wildlife for fish surveys

$        0

145-33-001








$3,000
145-32-045








$3,000

Total grant agreement 




$49,897
$55,897


All other terms and conditions remain the same.

CITY OF PORTLAND

Friends of Tryon Creek State Park
Elected Official or Delegate
     
Date


Authorized Signature

Date

Bureau Director


     
Date


Approved as to form by

Date 

General Counsel

City Auditor


     
Date

Approved as to form by City Attorney:       
Date

